RE

October 2, 2003

Date of Deposit

102570597

EET

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Raoul Bader, Matthias Gradl, Sebastian Braun GmbH Hottenrott, Peter Junk, Christof Kleemann. Frankfurter Strasse 145 Michael Meiss, Uwe Neumann, Michael Odemer. D-61476 Kronberg Andreas Reklau, Jens Storkel, Petri Toivanen. **GERMANY** Till Winkler and Jurgen Wolf Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: 08/08/2003; 07/28/2003; Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 08/26/2003; 08/06/2003; 08/06/2003; 08/06/2003; 07/28/2003; 08/11/2003; 07/28/2003; 08/11/2003; 07/28/2003; 07/17/2003; 08/06/2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: B: Patent No(s).: 10/653,402 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: JAMES W. BABINEAU 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. Boston, MA 02110-2804 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James W. Babineau Reg. No. 42,276 Name of Person Signing 00000144 10653402 10/07/2003 DRYRNE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP I hereby/certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

ASSIGNMENT

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.

That WHEREAS we,

Raoul Bader, Guastavsburger Weg 1, D-55130 Mainz, Germany;
Matthias Gradl, Obere Bergstraße 10, D-96145 Seßlach, Germany,
Sebastian Hottenrott, Hans-Nitsche-Str. 5, D-65510ldstein, Germany,
Peter Junk, Kreuzweg 3, D-61389 Seelenberg, Germany,
Christof Kleemann, Schubertstraße 1b, D-65760 Eschborn, Germany,
Michael Meiß, Am Edelspfad 16, D-61169 Friedberg, Germany,
Uwe Neumann, Postfach 4462, D-65034 Wiesbaden, Germany,
Michael Odemer, Ahornweg 1, D-61194 Niddatal, Germany
Andreas Reklau, Herrngasse 14, D-96450 Coburg, Germany,
Jens Störkel, Holunderweg 101, D-60433 Frankfurt, Germany,
Petri Toivanen, Gammel Kongevej 29B. 36v., DK-1610 Kopenhagen, Dänemark,
Till Winkler, Am Aufstieg 5, 61476 Kronberg,
Jürgen Wolf, Friedrich-Ebert-Straße 22, D-65830 Kriftel

have invented certain improvements in

Shaving system for a dry shaver

and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent in the United States therefor, said application having been dated and executed by us concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, BRAUN GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having a place of business at Kronberg/Taunus, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter called BRAUN GmbH, is desirous of acquiring the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations to us paid by BRAUN GmbH, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BRAUN GmbH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said BRAUN GmbH, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said BRAUN GmbH, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with BRAUN GmbH, its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no licence to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that our right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with BRAUN GmbH, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to BRAUN GmbH, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for BRAUN GmbH, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to BRAUN GmbH, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where BRAUN GmbH may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with drawings, specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for BRAUN GmbH, and to vest and confirm in BRAUN GmbH, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of BRAUN GmbH, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,		
this <u>8thday of August</u> , 200 3		
	(Raoul Bader)	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:	
Ruate leuch	Erika Cordes	
(Renate Reinartz)	(Erika Cordes)	
IN MITHEOGRAFIEDE OF The state	Cara Jack	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea		
this <u>28th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 200 3	Mathias Good	
	(Matthias Gradl)	
WITNESS.	MITHEO	
WITNESS:	<u>WITNESS:</u>	
Louate linds	Erika Cords	
(Renate Reinartz)	(Erika Cordes)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I boroto set my bond and acc	state Vac Provide	
this <u>261h</u> day of <u>luguet</u> , 200 3	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	
- Jages - J	Hot enough	
	(Sebastian Hottenrott)	
WITNESS:	MUTNECC.	
WITNESS.	WITNESS:	
Cuate Cinate	Crika Gray	
(Renate Reinartz)	(Erika Cordes)	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea	l atKronberg
this 6th day of August , 200 3	jeto/k
	(Peter Junk)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Locate Penas	Erika Grds
(Renate Reinartz)	(Erika Cordes)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal	at,
this 6th day of August , 200 ³	l.lle
	(Christof Kleemann)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Rouate Louatz	Erika Cordes
(Renate Reinartz)	(Erika Cordes)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal	Kronberg
this 6th day of August , 200 3	Gr. leis
	(Michael Meiß)
WITNESS:	WITNESS.
	WITNESS:
Cuate tenate	Crika Cordls
(Renate Reinartz)	(Erika Cordes)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea	ıl at Wiesbaden	
this <u>28thday of July</u> , 200 ³	(los bessel	
	we remain	
	(Uwe Neumann)	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:	
Recote Seinos	_Erika Cordes	
(Renate Reinartz)	(Erika Cordes)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea	Kronberg Lat	
this 11th day of August , 2003	1 (
	M. Cl	
	(Michael Odemer)	
WITNESS:	WITNESS:	
Louate Sein at	Erika Cordes	
(Renate Reinartz)	(Erika Cordes)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal atCoburg		
this 28th day of July , 200 3		
	(Andreas Reklau)	
_WITNESS:	WITNESS:	
) - +		
South Louising	6 1 / 4	
RAIGOU POINTANGO	enka wrous	

IN WITNESS WHEDEOE I herete set my bend and and	Kronberg
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea this	(Jens Störkel)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
levate leinet	Erika Cords
(Renate Reinartz)	(Erika Cordes)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea this 28th day of July, 200 3	(Petri Toivanen)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
levate leino F	Erika Cordes
(Renate Reinartz)	(Erika Cordes)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal this17th day ofJuly, 200 3	at
WITNESS:	WITNESS:

(Renate Reinartz)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal	atKronberg
this <u>6th</u> day of <u>August</u> , 200 3	1. 284
	(Jürgen Wolf)
WITNESS:	WITNESS:
Deate doingt	Erika Cordes

(Erika Cordes)

RECORDED: 10/06/2003